HONDA

Accessory Application Publications No.
All 33380
I N STA L LAT I O N SIDE STRAKES 2007 S2000 T———
INSTRUCTIONS AUG 2006
PARTS LIST 2 Grommets @
Left upper side strake
2 Butyl O-rings @

Right upper side strake

Left lower side strake

Right lower side strake

Template

2 Turn nuts

2 Pins

© 2006 American Honda Motor Co., Inc. - All Rights Reserved.

@

b\

=
>

2 Washer-screws, 6 x 20 mm

2 Clips A

Clip B (driver's side)

Clip B (passenger's side)

4 Small screws

4 Clamps

4 Protective seals

2 Washer-screws, 5 x 16 mm

2 Adhesive seals

Al 33380 (0608)

=

:

S

§

7
?
®
<

08F04-S2A-1F01-91

¥

10of5



TOOLS AND SUPPLIES REQUIRED
Drill

3 mm, 8 mm, and 10 mm Drill bits
Eye protection (face shield, safety goggles, etc.)
Touch-up paint

Phillips screwdriver

Ratchet

5 mm Socket

Felt-tip pen

Center punch

Isopropyl alcohol

Shop towel

File

Masking tape

Utility knife

Electrical tape

Tape measure

INSTALLATION

Customer Information: The information in this
installation instruction is intended for use only by
skilled technicians who have the proper tools,
equipment, and training to correctly and safely add
equipment to your vehicle. These procedures should
not be attempted by "do-it-yourselfers."

NOTE:

» These instructions show the left (driver's) side strake
being installed. The same procedure applies to
installing the right (passenger's) side strake.

» Be careful not to damage the body finish when drilling

the holes.

1. Raise the car on a hoist, and remove the rear
wheels.

20f5

Al 33380 (0608)

Apply masking tape to the body surface in the two
areas where you will drill holes. Refer to the
illustrations below.

Use the tape measure to measure 24 mm toward the
rear away from the side sill joint, and position the
template on the side sill as shown in position A.
Using a felt-tip pen, mark the side sill in position A.
Remove the template.

TEMPLATE

SIDE SILL
JOINT

POSITION B

FELT-TIP
PEN

125 mm

POSITION A

Use the tape measure to measure 125 mm toward
the rear of the side sill joint. Turn the template
around, and position the template on the side sill as
shown in position B. Using a felt-tip pen, mark the
side sill in position B. To ensure that the holes will
be in the correct position, keep the template straight.

Lightly center-punch the two marks you made.

/
/ /
—
CENTER-PUNCH

© 2006 American Honda Motor Co., Inc. - All Rights Reserved.



© 2006 American Honda Motor Co., Inc. - All Rights Reserved.

While wearing eye protection, drill an 8 mm hole
through the upper center-punched mark:

* Wrap electrical tape around the 3 mm and 8 mm
drill bits about 10 mm from the end of each bit.

e First drill with the 3 mm drill bit, and finish with
the 8 mm drill bit.

* Remove the masking tape from the hole area.

* Remove any burrs, and apply touch-up paint to
the edge of the hole you drilled.

UPPER CENTER-
PUNCHED MARK

First drill with a
3 mm drill bit,
and finish with
an 8 mm drill bit.

While wearing eye protection, drill a 10 mm hole
through the lower center-punched mark:

*  Wrap electrical tape around the 10 mm drill bit
about 10 mm from the end of the bit.

e First drill with the 3 mm drill bit, then with the
8 mm drill bit, and finish with the 10 mm drill bit.

* Remove the masking tape from the hole area.

* Remove all burrs, and apply touch-up paint to the
edge of the hole you drilled.

LOWER CENTER-
PUNCHED MARK

First drill with a
3 mm drill bit, then
with an 8 mm drill
bit, and finish with
a 10 mm drill bit.

Al 33380 (0608)

Install a grommet in the upper hole:

» Remove the backing from one adhesive seal,
and attach it over the 8 mm hole. Make sure the
seal is centered over the 8 mm hole.

» Install one grommet into the 8 mm hole through
the seal. Make sure the tabs of the grommet are
horizontal.

BACKING
UPPER
HOLE
v’ GROMMET
/
7
g\\ -
TAB
Horizontal
line ADHESIVE
SEAL

Install a turn nut into the lower hole:

» Slide one butyl O-ring over the turn nut, then
install the turn nut into the lower 10 mm hole.

e Thread a 6 x 20 mm washer-screw into the turn
nut until the turn nut is seated in the hole, then
remove the washer-screw.

BUTYL
O-RING

TURN NUT 6 x 20 mm WASHER-SCREW
(Reuse.)

3of5



40f5

10. Position the lower side strake on the body, and
reinstall the 6 x 20 mm washer-screw. Secure the
back of the side strake with two clamps. If
necessary, remove any excess undercoating so the
clamps attach securely. Tighten the 6 x 20 mm
washer-screw and the clamps securely.

Remove any
excess undercoating.

6 x 20 mm
WASHER-SCREW LOWER CLAMP
(reused) STRAKE

11. Pullthe inner fenderwell protector back out of the
way.

12. Getthe left upper side strake, and temporarily fit the
upper side strake into position on the fenderwell.
Mark the fenderwell where the clips will attach.

INNER
FENDERWELL
PROTECTOR

Mark this area.
UPPER SIDE

STRAKE

Al 33380 (0608)

13. Usingisopropyl alcohol on a shop towel, thoroughly
clean the area where the clips will attach.

14. Remove the adhesive backing from two of the
protective seals, and attach them to the marked
areas of the rear fenderwell.

Marked area.

CLIP B
(driver's
side)
PROTECTIVE

SEAL

15. Attach clip A over the upper protective seal, and
attach clip B (driver's side) over the lower
protective seal.

16. Attach one pin to the inside of the upper side strake.

UPPER SIDE STRAKE

BACKING
(Remove 40 to 50 mm
from the end, and

fold it back.)

ADHESIVE
TAPE

17. Remove 40 to 50 mm of the backing from the
adhesive tape, and fold it back as shown.

© 2006 American Honda Motor Co., Inc. - All Rights Reserved.



18. Position the upper side strake on the lower side
strake, and slide the upper strake forward to insert
the tabs of the upper strake under the hooks on the
lower strake.

UPPER SIDE
STRAKE

TAB

LOWER SIDE
STRAKE

19. Using the palm of your hand, push the pin on the
upper strake into the grommet.

20. Align the two holes in the upper side strake with the
holes in clip A and clip B, and install one small
screw into each clip.

BACKING

Align with the hole
in clip A.

SMALL

Align with the SCREW

hole in clip B.

5x 16 mm
WASHER-
SCREW

21. Install the 5 x 16 mm washer-screw through the
cutout in the lower side strake and into the hole in
clip B.

22. With the palm of one hand, hold the upper side
strake against the body, and remove the backing
from the adhesive tape.

© 2006 American Honda Motor Co., Inc. - All Rights Reserved.

Al 33380 (0608)

23. Reinstall the inner fenderwell protector. Using a
utility knife, cut the inner fenderwell protector just
above clip A; then tuck the inner fenderwell protector
under the upper side strake.

—

INNER
FENDERWELL
PROTECTOR

Cut here.

UPPER SIDE
STRAKE

24. Repeat steps 2 through 23 to install the right
(passenger's) side strakes.

25. Reinstall the rear wheels.

50f5




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


